BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

TEXACO INC.)
Petitioner,) RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
V.) PCB No. 2013 - 037 JUN 1 1 2013
v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY) LUST - Appeal STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Melanie Jarvis James G. Richardson Kyle Nash Davis Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 11, 2013 we filed with the clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an original and three copies of Texaco Inc.'s Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

TEXACO INC. By: One of its attorneys

Joseph A. Girardi Douglas M. Grom Henderson & Lyman Attorneys for Texaco Inc. 175 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 240 Chicago, Illinois 60604 (312) 986-6960

Dated: June 11, 2013

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

TEXACO INC.

Petitioner,

v.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Respondent.

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner Texaco Inc., by its attorneys Henderson & Lyman, waives the decision

deadline in this matter to October 16, 2013.

TEXACO INC. attorneys

LUST - Appeal

Dated: June 11, 2013

Joseph A. Girardi Douglas M. Grom Henderson & Lyman Attorneys for Texaco Inc. 175 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 240 Chicago, Illinois 60604 (312) 986-6960

PCB No. 2013 - 037 ORIGINAL

JUN 1 1 2013

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I, Courtney Brandt, a non-attorney on oath, state that I served a copy of Texaco Inc.'s Waiver of Decision Deadline on:

Melanie Jarvis James G. Richardson Kyle Nash Davis Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276



JUN 1 1 2013 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

by depositing the same in the U.S. mail at 175 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois 60604 before 5:00 p.m. on June 11, 2013.

Campy Brandt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of June, 2013.

Anna & Claudi

Notary Public

